LCF Kleen-Change®-LCN
Data Sheet  MELCNKCENa
Description
The LCF Kleen-Change®-LCN capsule filter is specifically
designed to remove gelatinous material and particles from
liquid crystal (LC) material, in the manufacture of thin film
transistor displays. Its unique configuration and low
pressure drop allows for easy venting, thus virtually
eliminating the presence of air bubbles, which can cause
defects during the liquid crystal one drop filling (ODF)
process. Its all fluoropolymer construction provides for
excellent chemical compatibility with low extractables.
Features and Benefits
• Disposable filter capsule designed for ODF process
• Low hold–up volume for reduced LC waste
• Filter removal rating of 0.1 µm improved yield by
retaining gels and fine particles
• Excellent filter cleanliness
Removal Ratings 0.1 µm
Maximum Operating
Temperature
0.4 MPa (23 ˚C)
Connection Size Variation Inlet/Outlet Vent
1/8” Swagelok
compatible
1/8” Swagelok
compatible
Materials of Construction
Specifications
Parts Materials
Filter Medium PTFE
Hardware
(Capsule and Core)
PFA
Vent Cap (Optional) PFA
End Seal Heat Seal
Part Number / Ordering Guide
LCN01FTESW22A
MELCNKCENa JULY 2017
© Copyright 2017, Pall Corporation. Pall, , Kleen-Change are trademark of Pall Corporation.
® Indicates a trademark registered in the USA.                                                            is a service mark of Pall Corporation.
Visit us on the Web at www.pall.com/micro
Pall Corporation has offices and plants throughout the world. For Pall representatives in your
area, please go to www.pall.com/corporate_contact.asp.
Because of technological developments related to the products, systems, and/or services
described herein, the data and procedures are subject to change without notice. Please con-
sult your Pall representative or visit www.pall.com to verify that this information remains valid.
Microelectronics
25 Harbor Park Drive
Port Washington, NY 11050
+1 800 360 7255 toll free US
+1 516 484 3600 telephone
+1 516 801 9711 fax
Nihon Pall Ltd.
6-5-1, Nishishinjuku,
Shinjuku-ku
Tokyo 163-1325 Japan
+81 3 6901 5700 telephone
+81 3 5322 2109 fax
Pressure Drop vs. Liquid flow Rate (Water, 20℃)
Flow rate (L/min)
0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
C
le
an
 p
re
ss
ur
e
d
ro
p
 (k
P
a)
Units: mm nominal
Dimensions
73 mm
2.87 in
14 mm
0.56 in
20 mm
in
out